19.1047.02001 Title.03000

January 29, 2019

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2247

- Page 1, line 3, remove "to provide for a legislative management study;"
- Page 1, line 9, overstrike "service" and insert immediately thereafter "community"
- Page 1, line 10, overstrike "develop" and insert immediately thereafter "maintain"
- Page 1, line 10, overstrike "or related"
- Page 1, line 10, overstrike "with an independent rate"
- Page 1, line 11, overstrike "model utilizing the support intensity scale" and insert immediately thereafter "based on a state-approved assessment"
- Page 1, line 12, overstrike "establish" and insert immediately thereafter "maintain"
- Page 1, line 13, overstrike "The steering committee"
- Page 1, overstrike lines 14 through 16
- Page 1, line 19, overstrike "support intensity"
- Page 1, line 20, overstrike "scale assessed needs of clients"
- Page 1, line 21, after "of" insert "the state approved assessment"
- Page 1, line 21, remove ". For"
- Page 1, line 21, overstrike "clients younger than sixteen years of age"
- Page 1, line 21, remove the underscored comma
- Page 1, line 22, remove "department may tie funding to a"
- Page 1, overstrike lines 23 and 24
- Page 2, overstrike line 1
- Page 2, line 2, overstrike "need, and service provision data. The"
- Page 2, line 2, remove "steering committee"
- Page 2, line 2, overstrike "shall provide the"
- Page 2, overstrike lines 3 and 4
- Page 2, line 5, overstrike "4." and insert immediately thereafter "3."
- Page 2, line 5, overstrike "team of support intensity scale assessors"
- Page 2, line 7, after "2" insert "vendor to complete assessments based on the state-approved assessment"
- Page 2, line 8, overstrike "5."
- Page 2, line 8, after "data" insert "4."

- Page 2, line 9, overstrike "make" and insert immediately thereafter "recommend to the department"
- Page 2, line 9, overstrike "needed"
- Page 2, line 10, after "assumptions" insert ", including the state-approved assessment"
- Page 2, line 11, overstrike "6."
- Page 2, line 11, after "the" insert "5."
- Page 2, line 16, remove ", within the limits of legislative appropriations,"
- Page 2, line 17, remove "the North Dakota association of"
- Page 2, line 18, replace "revise" with "consider revising"
- Page 2, line 18, remove "and regulatory"
- Page 2, line 21, after "CAPACITY" insert " INTELLECTUAL DISABILITY SYSTEM"
- Page 2, line 22, remove the comma
- Page 2, line 23, remove "within the limits of legislative appropriations,"
- Page 2, line 24, remove "the North Dakota Association of"
- Page 2, line 24, remove "create"
- Page 2, line 24, replace "improving" with "improve"
- Page 2, line 25, remove "with elevated medical, behavioral, and other needs"
- Page 2, line 26, replace "Biannually, the" with "The"
- Page 2, line 28, after the period insert "The department shall also provide a report to the legislative management regarding the system of services for individuals with an intellectual or developmental disability, including a review of the existing service system, funding, and unmet needs."
- Page 2, remove lines 29 through 31
- Page 3, remove lines 1 through 3

Renumber accordingly